## PUBLIC NOTICE ALLOWAY TOWNSHIP

## SCHEDULE OF REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE FINANCE AND TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2025

**TAKE NOTICE** that the **Township Committee** of Alloway will hold its Regular meetings on the third (3rd) Thursday of each month. All meetings, except the 2026 Township Committee Reorganization meeting, will commence at 7:00 P.M. The Township Committee meeting agenda will be posted prior to the meeting on the Township's website <u>www.allowaytownship.com</u>. The meeting dates are as follows:

## 01/16/25; 02/20/25; 03/20/25; 04/17/25; 05/15/25; 06/19/25; 07/17/25; 08/21/25; 09/18/25; 10/16/25; 11/20/25; 12/18/25. 2026 Reorganization Meeting: Friday 01/02/26 at 6:00 P.M.

**TAKE NOTICE** that the **Finance Committee** of Alloway Township, which includes the members of the Township Committee, will hold its Regular meetings on the Monday preceding the third (3rd) Thursday of each month at 5:00 P.M. and if the date falls on a legal holiday, the meeting shall be held the following day. The meeting dates are as follows:

## 01/13/25; 02/18/25\*; 03/17/25; 04/14/25; 05/12/25; 06/16/25; 07/14/25; 08/18/25; 09/15/25; 10/14/25\*; 11/17/25; 12/15/25.

The Finance meeting has a pre-set agenda to review and approve all just bills to be paid at the Regular meeting and to meet as a Township Committee workshop session to review items for the Regular Township Committee meeting agenda. The public is being advised to visit the Townships website at: <u>www.allowaytownship.com</u> or contact the Municipal Clerks office for meeting instructions prior to the meetings.

The South Jersey Times and the Elmer Times are designated as the newspapers to receive notice of public meetings of the Alloway Township Committee and shall receive copy of this "Schedule". This "Schedule" shall be posted and remain posted throughout the year on the bulletin board in the foyer of the Alloway Post Office, on the Townships website, as well as, posted in the Municipal Building in the places designated for posting of notices of public meetings of the Alloway Township Committee.

**Special Meetings** may be scheduled by the Mayor at any time, provided notice of said meeting is properly advertised and complies with the provisions of Public law 1975, Chapter 231 or the exceptions there under.

P. Ed McKelvey, Mayor Brittany Vanaman, Acting Municipal Clerk